   Evaluates: MAX17555 (MAX17555C)  MAX17555C Evaluation Kit
 19-100932; Rev 0; 7/22
One Analog Way , Wi lmington, MA 01887 U.S.A. |  Te l:  781.329.4700 | © 202 2 Analog Devices , Inc.  A l l r ights reserved.
General Description
The MAX17555C evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully
assembled and tested circuit board that demonstrates
the performance of the MAX17555C, a 4V to 60V, 50mA,
Ultra-Small, High Efficiency, Synchronous Step-Down

Compliance to conducted emission (CE) standards requires an electromagnetic interference (EMI) filter at the input of a
switching power converter. The EMI filter attenuates high-frequency currents drawn by the switching power converter and
limits the noise injected back into the input power source.
The MAX17555CEVKIT# has designated footprints for the placement of conducted EMI filter components as per the bill
of materials (BOM). Use of these filter components results in lower conducted EMI below CISPR32 Class B limits. Cut
open the trace at L2 before installing conducted EMI filter components. The EV kit layout is also designed to limit radiated
emissions from switching nodes of the power converter and complies with CISPR32 Class B RE limits.
Evaluates: MAX17555 (MAX17555C)  MAX17555C Evaluation Kit
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 5
MAX17555C EV Kit Typical Operating Characteristics
(VIN = VEN = 24V, TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.)
Evaluates: MAX17555 (MAX17555C)  MAX17555C Evaluation Kit
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 6
MAX17555C EV Kit Bill of Materials
ITEM QTY DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER
1 1 C1 0.1μF, 10%, 100V, X7R,Ceramic capacitor (0603) MURATA GRM188R72A104KA35
2 1 C3 10μF, 10%, 25V, X7R,Ceramic capacitor (0805) MURATA GRM21BZ71E106KE15
3 1 C4 1μF, 10%, 100V, X7R,Ceramic capacitor (1206) TDK C3216X7R2A105K160AA
4 1 C5 22μF, 20%, 100V, Electrolytic capacitor PANASONIC EEE-TG2A220UP
5 1 C10 0.1μF, 10%, 16V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0402) MURATA GRM155R71C104KA88
6 1 R1 3.32MΩ, ±1%, 1/16W, resistor (0402) VISHAY CRCW04023M32FK
7 1 R2 287kΩ, ±1%, 1/16W, resistor (0402) VISHAY CRCW0402287KFK
8 1 R3 953kΩ, ±1%, 1/16W, resistor (0402) VISHAY CRCW0402953KFKEDC
9 1 R5 100kΩ, ±1%, 1/16W, resistor (0402) VISHAY CRCW0402100KFK
10 1 R6 698kΩ, ±1%, 1/16W, resistor (0402) PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF6983
11 1 R7 49.9kΩ, ±1%, 1/16W, resistor (0402) PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF4992
12 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 270μH, 0.42A COILCRAFT MSS5131H-274ME
13 1 U1 4V to 60V, 50mA, Step-Down DC-DC Converter ANALOG DEVICE MAX17555CATA+
14 0 L2 INDUCTOR, 15μH, 0.58A COILCRAFT LPS3015-153MR
15 0 C2 4.7μF, 10%, 100V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (1206) MURATA GRM31CZ72A475KE11
16 0 C8 Ceramic capacitor (1206) NA
Evaluates: MAX17555 (MAX17555C)  MAX17555C Evaluation Kit
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 7
MAX17555C EV Kit Schematic